TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-5-2

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
HARKER ROAD PHASE Il IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
AWARDED TO GERALD A. BARRETT

WHEREAS, The Township of Chesterfield awarded a contract to Gerald A.
Barrett for the Harker Road Phase Il Improvements Project in the amount of $189,615.50; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has provided change order #1 for an increase of $26,340.47
to reflect the actual constructed quantities which included additional paving work to complete
the total length of Harker Road; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed and recommends approval of Change
Order # 1,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Chesterfield hereby approves Change Order #1 and consequently amends the contract with
Gerald A. Barrett to a revised contract amount of $215,955.97.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

e e e o o e s e e e e e o o o o e s ~— e~~~

I, Caryn Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey
do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the
Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on May 9, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn Hoyer, RMC
Township Clerk



